

5 CS DJ ADJ 941/19 VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. DIPIKA LAL

23.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Deepak Kumar Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant No. 1.
Sh. Rajesh Mahendru, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 13 through VC.
Sh. Manas Bhatnagar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 6 though VC.
Sh. S.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 11 and 12.
None for defendant No. 4, 5 and 10 .
Sh. Jayant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 9.

Defendant No. 2,3,7 & 8 are yet to be served.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 6, 9 and 13 that they have not been supplied with complete set of paper book. Plaintiff however submits that same has already been supplied with summons. However without entering into said controversy, plaintiff is once again directed to supply complete paper book within a week against acknowledgement.

Steps be taken for service of defendant No. 2, 3,7 and 8 vide PF/RC/speed post for NDOH.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC read with Order I Rule 10 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant No. 13. copy supplied to plaintiff.

Reply, if any, to the same, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to other side.

Be listed for arguments on said application on 22.11.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/23.08.2023