

29 CS DJ ADJ 941/19 VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. DIPIKA LAL

21.08.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person (through VC).

Ms. Anjali and Sh. Digvijay Kumar Singh, Proxy counsels for
Sh. Gautam Chobey, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Manas Bhatnagar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 6.

Sh. Dushyant Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 9
(through VC).

Sh. S K Gautam, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 11 and 12.

Sh. Rajesh Mahendroo, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 13.

Written statement along with an application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC
filed on behalf of the defendant no. 6. Let the copy of the same be supplied to
plaintiff during the course of the day.

Reply and replication if any, be filed within four weeks from
today with advance copy to the opposite side.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 9 submits that, he
has not received complete paper book in terms of order dt. 29.02.2024.
However, plaintiff disputed the above fact. In view thereof, let affidavit of
service be filed within two weeks.

At this stage, adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the
ground of ill health.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on **14.10.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.08.2024