

5 CS DJ ADJ 941/19 VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. DIPIKA LAL

17.10.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.
Defendant No. 1 in person.
Defendant No. 2 to 4 are yet to be served.
None for defendant No. 6.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant No. 9
(through VC).
Ms. Pratibha Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. SK Gautam, Ld.
Counsel for defendant No. 11 to 12.
Sh. Rajesh Mohendru, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 13.

None appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls, however, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

It is clarified that in case plaintiff fails to appear on NDOH no further opportunity shall be granted and matter shall proceed on merits.

Put up for purpose fixed on **20.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **17.10.2025** (GM)

At 10.30 AM

At this stage, plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **17.10.2025** (GM)