

18 CS DJ ADJ 941/19
VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. DIPIKA LAL

19.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff appears through VC.
Ms. Humera, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1 along with
defendant no.1.(VC)
Defendant no. 2 to 4 are yet to be served.
Sh. Gagan Bhatnagar, Ld Counsel for defendant no.6.
Sh. Rajesh Mahendru, Ld Counsel for defendant no.13.
None for defendant no.5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12.

**Today the matter is fixed for re-arguments on application under
Order VII Rule 11 CPC r/w Order I Rule 10 CPC and application under Section
151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 5.**

Part arguments heard on behalf of both the applications.

List for further arguments on **02.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.03.2026